
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

27th day of May 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Hank of Scotland. . <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town .and )
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Govern@r and Cempany of the )
Bank @f Scotland.... . .. j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank ©f Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotlaad Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

438024

3748SO

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

405540

323128

238793

283025

244670

329394

392504

249445

Under £5.

880315

748614

619053

722547

587728

655354

425650

555369

Total.

1285855

1071742

857846

1005572

832398

984748

818154

804814

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

944636

933139

473256

732255

638337

635873

647405

608659

Silver.

88238

96352

143904

86878

68657

96637

51186

100574

Total.

1032874

1029491

617160

819133

706994

732510

698591

709233
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of June 1911. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Return*.


