AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 27th day of May 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	405540	880315	1285855	944636	8 823 8	1032874
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	323128	748614	1071742	933139	96352	1029491
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	238793	619053	857846	473256	143904	617160
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	283025	72 2 547	1005572	732255	86878	819133
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	244670	587728	832398	638337	68657	706994
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	329394	655354	984748	635873	96637	732510
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	392504	425650	818154	647405	51186	698591
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	249445	555369	804814	608659	100574	709233
						<u> </u>			

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of June 1911.

F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.